Sejtszamlalas masképpen:
a Countess FL asztali berendezés alkalmazasi lehetoseégei
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Sejtek, elfoglalhatd terilet: 2,15 x 1,62 mm
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Burker [ Countess FL
terilet tertlet

Sejtek mérete: 7-60 um
Sejtszam tartomany: 1x10%- 1x107 /mL

o Results

22,8 X 13,9X22,8cm

Total concentration

3.18 x 10°/ml

3 csatorna
LIVE 100%

vilagos latotér (tripankék)
2 fluoreszcens , light box”

https://www.thermofisher.com/hu/en/home/life-science/cell-analysis/cell-analysis-learning-center/
cell-analysis-resource-library/cell-analysis-application-notes/accuracy-precision-countess-ii-fl-automated-cell-counter.html




A431
Adipocytes

Acortic smooth muscle

Blood, whole lysed

CHO-M1WT2
CHSE
COLO-205
CcOs-7
HEK293
HelLa
HepG2
HL-60
JTT4A
Jurkat
K562
MCF-7
MRC-5
NIH/3T3
PEMC
PC-12

Human
Human
Human

Human

Chinese hamster
Chinook salmon

Human

African monkey

Human
Human
Human
Human
Mouse
Human
Human
Human
Human
Mouse
Human
Rat

Pulmonary artery endothelial cells Human

Pulmonary artery smooth muscle  Human

SF-21
U266
u20s

Umbilical vein endothelial cells

Insect
Human
Human

Human
L

Skin

Adipose-derived stem cells
Smooth muscle

Blood

Ovary
Embryo
Colon

Kidney
Kidney
Cervix

Liver

Blood

Blood

Blood

Bone marrow
Breast

Lung
Embryo
Blood
Adrenal gland
Blood vessel

Smooth muscle

Ovary
Blood
EBone

Blood vessel

https://www.thermofisher.com/content/dam/LifeTech/global/life-sciences/Laboratory%20Instruments/Files/0915/Countess-cell%20counter-FAQs.pdf

16.6 pm kilonb6z6 primer
13 pm és folytonos (tumor eredetd) sejtkultirakon
20 pm
NA
NA
1617 pm
MNA
MNA
13 pm
NA
18 pm
MNA
1314 pm
12 pm
NA
20-24 pm
18 pm

18 pm
-8 pm
1214 pm
13 pm
20 pm
NA
12-13 pm
NA
17 pm




GFP-BL1-H
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sejtmembran karosodas
sejtbejutas

mitokondrialis membran
és funkcio karosodas

reaktiv gyokok
felszabadulasa

apoptozis/nekrozis
proliferacio
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A sejtmorfoldgiat, sejtaktivitast befolyasolo
hatas a sejttenyészté lemezrél torténd
mintavételt kdvetden analizalhata.

Az inkubalasi periodusok, kisérletek
terminalasanak idépontja determinalhato.

i

EVOS™ Light Cube,
(AMEP4652)

A(ex) 531/40; Alem)
EVOS™ Light Cube, GFP
(AMEP4651)

A(ex) 470/22; A(em) 510/42




Results

lotal concentration

~

3.57 x 10°/mL

yoan Blue dilution correciec




INVITROGEN COUNTESS Il FL:  sejtszamlalas, higitasi adatok

Dilution Calculator

Current concentration: 5.63 x 105/mL

How many mL do you need? 1

What is your desired cell concentration? X 10 Live cells/mL

Mix 1.56 mL of your cell solution with 10.44 mL buffer.
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INVITROGEN COUNTESS Il FL szirdk és azok sEecifikéc 0ja
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Light cube Excitation (hm) Emission (hnm) Common compatible dyes/fluorescent proteins
DAPI 357/44 447760 DAPI, Hoechst, BFP
CFP 445/45 510/42 ECFP, Lucifer Yellow
GFP 470/22 510/42 GFP, Alexa Fluor™ 488, SYBR™ Green, FITC
YFP 500/24 524/27 EYFP, acridine orange
RFP 531/40 593/40 RFP, Alexa Fluor™ 546, Alexa Fluor™ 555, Cy®3, DsRed,

Rhodamine Red, dTomato

Texas Red, Alexa Fluor™ 568, Alexa Fluor™ 594,
MitoTracker™ Red, mCherry

Cy®5 628/40 692/40 Cy®5, Alexa Fluor™ 647, Alexa Fluor™ 660, DRAQ5™

For a complete list of available common and specialty light cubes, go to thermofisher.com/evoslightcubes

Texas Red™ 585/29 624/40

https://www.thermofisher.com/hu/en/home/life-science/cell-analysis/cellular-imaging/cell-imaging-systems/evos-led-light-cubes/evos-dye-compatibility.html



\ ROGEN COUN IrOK

Glck the name of a lght cube o E\/O)S |Light Cube selection guide

view the list of compatible dyes
Commonly used light cubes Invitrogen™ EVOS™ Light Cubes integrate LEDs and high-performance filters in a novel
ilumination system that is designed to deliver precise control, minimal maintenance,
DAPI and exceptional reliability. These LED cubes are compatible with the EVOS FL and

FL Auto systems as well as the Countess” Il FL Automated Cell Counter. Use the
selection guide below to choose the light cube that best matches your dye.

TagBFP

CFP Spectral

peak peak match
1,8-ANS 372 480 Excellent
4-methylumbelliferone 360 440 Excellent
7-amino-4-methylcoumarin (AMC) 351 430 Excellent
7-hydroxy-4-methylcoumarin 360 449 Excellent
ABQ 344 445 Excellent
Agcridine 362 462 Excellent
Alexa Fluor™ 350 346 442 Excellent
Alaxa Fliar 405 anm 421 Fair

Light cube

GFP
YFP

Texas Red™

Viability dye

ReadyProbes™ Cell Viability Imaging Kit, Blue/Green
ReadyProbes™ Cell Viability Imaging Kit, Blue/Red
LIVE/DEAD™ Viability/Cytotoxicity Kit

Propidium lodide ReadyProbes™ Reagent

SYTOX™ Green Nucleic Acid Stain

SYTOX™ Red Dead Cell Stain

7-Aminoactinomycin D (7-AAD)

https://www.thermofisher.com/hu/en/home/life-science/cell-analysis/cellular-imaging/cell-imaging-systems/evos-led-light-cubes/evos-dye-compatibility.html

Cat. No. AMEP4651

GFP (470/22 Ex: 510/42 Em)

Light cube

DAPI; GFP

DAPI: RFP or Texas Red™
GFP; RFP or Texas Red
RFP

GFP

Cy®5

Texas Red or Cy5

5-Carboxyfluorescein (5-FAM)

Acridine orange + DMNA

Acridine yellow

ActinGreen™ 488 (Alexa Fluor 488 phalloidin)
Alexa Fluor 430

Alexa Fluor 438

ATTO 465

Auramine

Aurophosphine

BCECF

BODIPY™ 492/515

BODIPY 505/515

BODIPY FL

BTC

Calcein
Cat. No.
R37609
R37610
[ 3224
R37108
S7020
S34859
A1310

Abs
peak

492
500
470
496
432
496
453
460
470
4409
490
502
502
464
494
506
482

Em
peak
518

526

518
540
518
507
540
540
540
540
540
540
540
540
540
540

Spectral
match

Good
Good
Excellent
Excellant
Good
Excellent
Excellant
Excellent
Excellent
Good
Good
Good
Good
Excellant
Good
Fair
Excellant
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Citotoxicitas/életképesség meghatarozasa
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Fluorescence intensity Fluorescence intensity

Viability dye ight cube a
ReadyProbes™ Cell Viability Imaging Kit, Blue/Green DAPI; GFP R37609 :

ReadyProbes™ Cell Viahility Imaging Kit, Blue/Red DAPY-RFP or Texas-Red™ R37610 ﬁf"ﬂm{(»] (T [(m{f A ﬁ ﬂm':'f ‘ f;'n III‘.'}{.“
LIVE/DEAD™ Viability/Cytotoxicity Kit GFP; RFP or Texas Red [.3224 o ~Napu t«"r" Life = waruan ]
T e e e e e RFP R37108 g : e N e
SYTOX™ Green Nucleic Acid Stain GFP §7020

SYTOX™ Red Dead Cell Stain Cy®5 534859

7-Aminoactinomycin D (7-AAD) Texas Red or Cy5 A1310



stimuldlas, inkubacids periddus, id6- és koncentraciofliggés

Viability dye Light cube Cat. No.
ReadyProbes™ Cell Viability Imaging Kit, Blue/Green DAPI; GFP R37609
ReadyProbes™ Cell Viahility Imaging Kit, Blus/Red DARLBED or Texas Bed™ R37610
LIVE/DEAD™ Viability/Cytotoxicity Kit GFP; RFP or Texas Red L3224
Propidium lodide ReadyProbes™ Reagent RFP R37108
SYTOX™ Green Nucleic Acid Stain GFr S7020
SYTOX™ Red Dead Cell Stain Cy®5 534859
7-Aminoactinomycin D (7-AAD) Texas Red or Cy5 A1310

Zoim Graph
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Kapcsoldda palyazatok

OTKA 115431, 124077, 104275

Témateruleti kivaldsagi tamogatas-Diagnosztikai

és Terapias fejlesztések (20460-3/2018/FEKUTSRAT)

MTA Lendtilet Program (LP2016-2)
BIONANO_GINOP-2.3.2-15-2016-00017
NVKP_16-1-2016-0007

Versenyképes K6zép-Magyarorszag Operativ Program
(VEKOP-2.3.2-16-2017-00014, VEKOP-2.3.3-15-2017-00020)
HunProtEx

Oktatas
Kémia, Biologia MSc hallgatok
PhD hallgatok

~ MEDINPROT




